# The purpose of this amendment is to respond to questions posed by Industry

## **Question 278:**

For the All Inclusive Hourly Rates: At the "TOTAL COST OF SERVICES FOR PROPOSAL EVALUATION PURPOSES does PSPC expect to see the sum total of the individual hourly rates multiplied by the level of effort (for evaluation purposes) <u>OR</u> the sum total of all the individual hourly rates only?

## Answer 278:

PSPC would like to see the sum total of the individual hourly rates multiplied by the level of effort.

## **Question 279:**

For the Food Services Fee: At the "TOTAL COST OF SERVICES FOR PROPOSAL EVALUATION PURPOSES does PSPC expect to see the % mark-up + the \$500,000 <u>OR</u> just the value of the percentage mark-up in that column?

#### Answer 279:

For evaluation purposes only multiply the number proposed by \$500,000.00

## **Question 280:**

For the Subcontract Firm Percentage Mark-up fee: At the "TOTAL COST OF SERVICES FOR PROPOSAL EVALUATION PURPOSES does PSPC expect to see the % mark-up + the \$200,000 <u>OR</u> just the value of the percentage mark-up in that column?

#### Answer 280:

For evaluation purposes only multiply the number proposed by \$200,000.00.